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 : ,

Total Individuals

Establish- Establish-

ments Total Male Female ments Workers

2007 5,245 2,519 21,053 12,958 8,095 4,463 9,212 339 6,062

2008 5,197 2,475 20,720 12,489 8,231 4,427 8,730 327 6,016

2009 5,264 2,537 22,684 13,496 9,188 4,425 9,671 371 6,814

2010 5376 2571 23095 13784 9311 4515 9245 376 6907

2011 5,475 2,647      23,548      14,025       9,523       4,580      9,320          413         6,803

2012 5,715 2,736 25,828 15,390 10,438 4,721 10,066 463 8,185

9 1 125 88 37 - - 1 13

34 5 2,029 1,911 118 7 216 26 1,353

278 97 1,460 1,115 345 228 576 43 859

5 - 49 42 7 1 2 4 47

 ·   16              4 157 129 28 3 10 13 147

318 55 3,607 3,148 459 142 502 176 3,105

1,460 828 3,136 1,366 1,770 1,375 2,624 62 370

343 24 755 685 70 316 375 19 324

1,654 1,158 3,617 1,064 2,553 1,628 3,347 12 122

25 4 238 173 65 9 11 6 103

69 5 740 381 359 10 16 30 385

152 40 452 250 202 111 184 16 111

70 12 422 326 96 53 158 11 194

61 16 697 464 233 32 185 25 425

61 2 2,395 1,676 719 - - - -

237 118 2,345 1,072 1,273 166 339 3 28

145 62 1,496 311 1,185 88 547 4 145

151 44 635 322 313 123 219 3 199

627 261 1,473 867 606 429 755 9 255
 : 1) .

 : 

Summary of Establishments by Industry
1. 

Workers

Incorporated company

1. 산업대분류별 사업체총괄
Summary of Establishments by Industry
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 : ,

By type of organization By type of establishment

1) , ,
Non-corporation association Single-unit firm Factory, branch office Head office

2007 274 5,159 169 620 5,068 16,308 155 4,305 22 440

2008 253 5,470 190 504 5,028 15,619 138 2,273 24 371

2009 273 5,593 195 606 5,080 17,931 156 4,212 28 541

2010 275 6,231 75 712 5,176 18,234 163 3,278 37 1,583

2011         263      6,719         219         706      5,276     18,510       159      2,424         40     2,614

2012 290 6,649 241 928 5,454 20,314 215 2,719 46 2,795

6 86 2 26 6 59 1 2 2 64

1 460 - - 23 455 9 668 2 906

6 23 1 2 265 874 9 54 4 532

- - - - 2 3 3 46 - -

 · - - - - 12 109 3 40 1 8

- - - - 291 2,745 18 230 9 632

20 133 3 9 1,406 2,756 49 363 5 17

5 39 3 17 331 610 11 139 1 6

7 133 7 15 1,646 3,541 7 46 1 30

    10 124 - - 20 141 4 49 1 48

29 339 - - 12 47 47 510 10 183

- - 25 157 142 368 8 52 2 32

4 65 2 5 65 344 4 29 1 49

1 2 3 85 55 608 6 89 - -

61 2,395 - - 61 2,395 - - - -

67 1,968 1 10 230 2,244 5 64 2 37

31 595 22 209 131 1,158 10 164 4 174

18 194 7 23 149 531 2 104 - -

24 93 165 370 607 1,326 19 70 1 77
 : 1) .

 : 

1. ( )

Non-business corporation

Summary of Establishments by Industry(Con't)
1. 산업대분류별 사업체총괄(속)

Summary of Establishments by Industry(Con’t)
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1-4
Total

Workers
Establish-

ments Total Male Female

2007 5,245 2,519 21,053 12,958 8,095 4,576 7,642 345 2,221 179 2,350 112 3,312

2008 5,197 2,475 20,720 12,489 8,231 4,555 7,405 324 2,102 171 2,252 114 3,385

2009 5,264 2,537 22,684 13,496 9,188 4,504 7,777 376 2,374 215 2,847 126 3,732

2010 5,376 2,571 23,095 13,784 9,311 4,663 7,848 349 2,247 184 2,448 123 3,649

2011 5,475 2,647          23,548          14,025           9,523         4,781         8,058            338         2,217            184         2,423          121         3,557

2012 5,715 2,736 25,828 15,390 10,438 4,875 8,460 470 3,045 191 2,542 128 3,992

          756 375        4,411 2,979 1,432 660 1,045 35 226 30 418 21 610

          587 336        1,903 1,010 893 515 829 47 311 12 184 10 260

          486 209        2,028 1,200 828 419 730 33 228          17        218         11         315

            99 36           496 358 138          83        125            9          61            2          29           4         107

            33 13           117 81 36          28          44            4          22             -             -           -              -

            84 31           349 240 109          69        123            9          62            3          40           2           59

            51 19           185 113 72          45          92            2          15            3          40           1           38

            74 29           245 154 91          66        115            2          15            3          35           3           80

       1,771 896        6,556 3,473 3,083     1,534     2,659        136        850          59        814         32     1,049

          631 287        3,494 2,193 1,301        514        916          77        500          19        249         14         479

          661 295        3,851 2,328 1,523        547     1,068          60        394          30        354         18         592

          482 210        2,193 1,261 932        395        714          56        361          13        161         12         403

persons
5-9 10-19 20-49

Number of Establishments and Workers, by Workforce Size
2. 종사자규모별 사업체수 및 종사자수

Number of Establishments and Workers, by Workforce Size
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1,000
or more

2007 23 1,497 5 678 1 379 3 1,744 1 1,230

2008 23 1,585 5 582 1 422 3 1,819 1 1,168

2009 33 2,163 5 621 2 925 2 1,073 1 1,172

2010 43 2,836 9 1,172 2 904 3 1,991                           -                      -

2011 35 2,406 11 1,572 1 495 4 2,820                           -                      -

2012 34 2,414 10 1,351 4 1,907 3 2,117 - -

5 330 3 424 1 460 1 898                     -                 -

1 67 2 252                   -                   -                   -                   -                     -                 -

                 4              301                  2              236                   -                   -                   -                   -                     -                 -

                  -                   -                  1              174                   -                   -                   -                   -                     -                 -

                 1                51                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                     -                 -

                 1                65                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                     -                 -

                  -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                     -                 -

                  -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                     -                 -

                 8              552                  1              137                  1              495                   -                   -                     -                 -

                 5              369                   -                   -                  1              460                  1              521                     -                 -

                 4              253                   -                   -                  1              492                  1              698                     -                 -

                 5              426                  1              128                   -                   -                   -                   -                     -                 -

300-499 500-99950-99 100-299

Number of Establishments and Workers, by Workforce Size(con't)
2. 종사자규모별 사업체수 및 종사자수(속)

Number of Establishments and Workers, by Workforce Size(Con’t)
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Mining and quarrying Manufacturing

Establish-
ments Total Male Female

2007 5,245 2,519 21,053 12,958 8,095 6 208 29 2,501 287 1,709

2008 5,195 2,475 20,720 12,489 8,231 4 72 27 2,355 274 1,392

2009 5,264 2,537 22,684 13,496 9,188 12 170 33 2,117 251 1,574

2010 5,376 2,571 23,095 13,784 9,311 7 144 31 2,066 273 1,386

2011 5,475 2,647 23,548 14,025 9,523 7 57 32 2,007 272 1,410

2012 5,715 2,736 25,828 15,390 10,438 9 125 34 2,029 278 1,460

          756 375        4,411 2,979 1,432 1 42 11 1,616 47 129

          587 336        1,903 1,010 893 - - 5 27 26 112

          486 209        2,028 1,200 828 2 13 5 128 43 256

            99 36           496 358 138 1 2 6 64 2 4

            33 13           117 81 36 - - - - 3 10

            84 31           349 240 109 1 13 1 65 8 47

            51 19           185 113 72 - - - - - -

            74 29           245 154 91 1 1 1 23 1 2

       1,771 896        6,556 3,473 3,083 2 32 4 94 80 653

          631 287        3,494 2,193 1,301 1 22 1 12 29 72

          661 295        3,851 2,328 1,523 - - - - 16 87

          482 210        2,193 1,261 932 - - - - 23 88

Workers

Total

Agriculture,  Forestry 

And Fishing

Number of Establishment and Workers,
by Industry and Eup,Myeon and Dong

3. 산업별, 읍면동별 사업체수 및 종사자수
Number of Establishment and Workers,by Industry and Eup,Myeon and Dong
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Wholesale and

Construction retail trade

2007 3 53 13 86 257 1,824 1,457 2,867

2008 3 48 12 89 248 1,760 1,385 2,775

2009 5 71 14 100 272 2,514 1,388 3,014

2010 3 46 13 92 283 2,798 1,385 2,875

2011 4 44 15 101 295 2,615 1,406 2,875

2012 5 49 16 157 318 3,607 1,460 3,136

2 7 5 81 28 232 188 330

1 5 - - 28 313 173 270

- - 1 3 19 127 84 161

- - - - 4 180 16 23

- - - - 1 5 5 9

- - 1 2 8 25 17 34

- - - - 1 4 9 19

- - - - 2 11 13 22

1 1 7 55 102 716 576 1,217

- - - - 51 1,438 154 474

- - 2 16 38 341 115 320

1 36 - - 36 215 110 257

Electricity, Sewerage, waste management

meterials recovery and remediation activitiesgas, steam and water supply

                       3. 산업별, 읍면동별 사업체수 및 종사자수(속)
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Unit : each, person

Year

Hotels and

Transport restaurants

Si,  Gun

335 895 1,458 3,038 27 248 2007

343 921 1,470 2,922 26 270 2008

322 892 1,474 3,208 25 260 2009

330 732 1,533 3,116 26 235 2010

338 720 1,572 3,152 29 264 2011

343 755 1,654 3,617 25 238 2012

69 107 198 427 1 16 Dogye-eup

23 23 206 430 3 17 Wondeok-eup

20 20 229 426 1 3 Geundeok-myeon

16 19 23 41 1 6 Hajang-myeon

3 3 6 12 - - Nogok-myeon

6 6 14 19 1 2 Miro-myeon

1 1 26 55 - - Gagok-myeon

2 10 38 66 - - Singi-myeon

62 199 434 947 8 120 Namyang-dong

49 90 178 376 - - Seongnae-dong

41 132 191 483 7 68 Gyo-dong

51 145 111 335 3 6 Jeongla-dong

Imformation and

communication

                  by Industry and Eup,Myeon and Dong(con't)
Number of Establishment and Workers,
3. Number of Establishment and Workers,

by Industry and Eup, Myeon and Dong(Con’t)
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Financial Institutions

and insurance

2007 55 749 134 409 41 199

2008 59 738 146 358 48 227

2009 62 780 168 449 50 295

2010 59 656 175 476 57 285

2011 60 703 181 486 64 319

2012 69 740 152 452 70 422

10 65 2 3 6 7

7 64 9 11 1 1

1 24 5 7 - -

2 14 - - - -

- - - - - -

1 7 - - - -

1 3 - - 1 13

1 3 - - - -

35 487 30 89 26 123

1 3 12 61 10 91

7 49 80 207 23 182

3 21 14 74 3 5

and leasing and technical activities

Professional, scientificReal estate, and renting

3. 산업별, 읍면동별 사업체수 및 종사자수(속)
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Unit : each, person

, Year

Public administration & defence; Health and

compulsory social security Education

Si,  Gun

26 269 57 1,570 222 1,875 101 930 2007

31 311 57 1,746 220 1,953 116 1,022 2008

32 354 59 1,731 217 2,039 124 1,183 2009

38 457 59 2,078 239 2,227 132 1,565 2010

40 515 59 2,388 236 2,513 136 1,481 2011

61 697 61 2,395 237 2,345 145 1,496 2012

7 192 4 214 35 423 13 129 Dogye-eup

6 28 10 269 13 126 11 100 Wondeok-eup

1 2 8 320 13 158 15 193 Geundeok-myeon

- - 4 40 5 68 4 14 Hajang-myeon

- - 3 55 3 12 2 3 Nogok-myeon

- - 4 48 3 43 3 9 Miro-myeon

- - 3 45 3 36 1 4 Gagok-myeon

1 6 3 24 2 16 1 1 Singi-myeon

22 159 6 148 57 335 44 555 Namyang-dong

10 69 2 96 31 284 17 185 Seongnae-dong

7 12 8 928 39 677 20 143 Gyo-dong

7 229 6 208 33 167 14 160 Jeongla-dong

Number of Establishment and Workers,
by Industry and Eup,Myeon and Dong(con't)

and business support services Social work 

Business facilities management

3. Number of Establishment and Workers,
by Industry and Eup, Myeon and Dong(Con’t)
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2007 142 440 595 1,182

2008 129 490 599 1,271

2009 131 519 597 1,414

2010 141 557 592 1,293

2011 143 571 586 1,327

2012 151 635 627 1,473

24 147 105 244

11 28 54 79

9 136 30 51

1 2 14 19

1 2 6 6

3 8 13 21

- - 5 5

2 48 6 12

56 100 219 526

16 83 69 138

21 66 46 140

7 15 60 232

3. , ( )
Number of Establishment and Workers,

by Industry and Eup,Myeon and Dong(con't)

and other personal activities

Art, sports and recreation

related services

Membership organizations, repair

3. 산업별, 읍면동별 사업체수 및 종사자수(속)
Number of Establishment and Workers,by Industry and Eup, Myeon and Dong(Con’t)




